Atty. Docket No.: WPT 0118 PUS

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 3-01



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Thomas Broadbent & Sons Ltd. Geoffrey Clive Grimwood Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: Queen Street South 3. Nature of conveyance: Huddersfield, ENGLAND X___Assignment Merger City: _____ State: ____ Zip: <u>HD1 3EA</u> ____Change of Name Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: September 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S.S.N. 09/641,059 Additional numbers attached? _____Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: William G. Abbatt Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. X Enclosed _Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 8. Deposit Account Number: _____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Statement and signature. document. Edman April 30, 2001 Date William G. Abbatt Name of Person Signing 5/09/2001 TDIRII 00000229 (Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _____2____ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

IMPROVEMENTS IN CONTINUOUS CENTRIFUGES

	t forth in the application f						Patent executed by me o		
for which	an	application	for a	United	States	Patent	was	filed	on
August 17, 2000 , Appl				cation No. <u>09/641,059</u>				(I hereby	
authorize r they becon	_	torney to insown),	ert the a	applicatio	n filing	date an	d nun	nber w	hen

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 8 Sept, 2000

RECORDED: 05/03/2001

GEOFFREY CLIVE GRIMWOOD

PATENT REEL: 011769 FRAME: 0160